"Net change in non-cash working capital balances related to operations - Deferred Contributions" by
$797.

8.

LUTHERAN CARE SOCIETY OF SASKATOON INC.
O/A LUMINHOS, LUTHERAN MINISTRY IN HOSPITALS OF SASKATOON

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2025

7. ALTERNATE PRESENTATION OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Subsequent to the issuance of the prior year financial statements it was determined that the method
previously used to recognize and classify deferred contributions was not in compliance with the
requirements of the CPA Canada Handbook - Accounting, specifically Section 4410 (Contributions -
Revenue Recognition). Specifically, certain unrestricted contributions were deferred and recognized
as revenue over five years rather than begin recognized as revenue in the year of receipt.  As a result,
a restatement of prior period figures was necessary to properly reflect the recognition of contributions
and deferred contributions in accordance with the standards.  The following table summarizes the
impact of the restatement on the comparative figures:

   2025 2025 2025
   As previously reported   Adjustment As restated

   Statement of Financial Position:
  Deferred contributions, beginning of year $ 60,996$ 57,610 $ 3,386
  Deferred contributions, end of year 61,793 58,407 3,386
  Unrestricted Net assets, end of year 117,552 58,408 175,960

   Statement of Operations and Changes in Net Assets:
  Recognition of deferred revenue 24,203 (24,203) 0
  Donations - bequests and planned giving 0 25,000 25,000

   Cash Flow Statement:
  Net change in non-cash working capital balances
   related to operations - Deferred Contributions 797 (797) 0

9.